
DW 20-187 
LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC. 

REQUEST FOR TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT RATES 
STAFF DATA REQUESTS – SET 1 

Date Received: 05/27/21             Date of Response:06/24/21 
Request No. Staff 1-6 Witness: Leah Valladares 

REQUEST Staff 1-6 

Re: SPS-Permanent, Page 9, Lines 29-42 and Schedules 1C: 
a) Please provide the general ledger account detail for 2017, 2018 and 2019 relative

to the following O&M Expenses indicated on Schedules 1C:
i. Account 673: Maintenance T&D Mains
ii. Account 675: Maintenance Services
iii. Account 676: Maintenance Meters
iv. Account 678: Maintenance Miscellaneous Equipment
v. Account 904: Uncollectible Accounts
vi. Account 923: Outside Services

b) Please provide the general ledger account detail for 2015 through 2019 relative to
Account 643: Miscellaneous Expense.

c) Please include within the respective general ledger account details submitted in
response to (a) and (b) a brief description relative to the nature and purpose of
each transaction indicated.

RESPONSE: 

a) Please see attached Schedule “Staff 1-6a Detail GL for OM Expenses 2017-2019
b) Please see the following attached schedules.

a. Staff 1-6 b & c 643 GL Detail 2015
i. The Company transition from NDS to Logics Fund Accounting software

in OCT/NOV 2015-This schedule of detailed expenses is from both
programs and balances to the Annual Report.

b. Staff 1-6 b & c 643 GL Detail 2016
i. This is the only GL Detail for this account from Logics Fund Accounting

nd it is broken out by division and not in excel format.
c. Staff 1-6 b 643 GL Detail 2017-2019

i. The Company transitioned it Accounting software from Logics to
QuickBooks for better reporting capabilities due to the multiple divisions.

c) Please see the above supporting schedules for the brief description relative to the nature
and purpose of each transaction.
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DW 20-187
Staff 1-6, a c

Ref. Staff 
1-6, a Account Date

Transaction 
Type Num Name Class Staff 1-6, c- Brief Memo/Description Amount Balance Debit Credit

i.       673 Maint. of T&D Mains

10/25/2017 Bill 5316037 EJP (Everett J Prescott) 50- Admin 6 202N Saddle 2IP 663760 2x1 brass busghin lead free 117.85  117.85  117.85  

12/31/2017 Journal Entry YEAJD-0323lv 17- GG GG/BH Dist Imprv- Write Off per SPS 10,701.40  10,819.25  10,701.40  

i.       Total for 673 Maint. of T&D Mains $    10,819.25  $    10,819.25        

   Total for 401.04 Trans/Distribution O&M $    10,819.25  $    10,819.25        

v.       904.01 Uncollectible Accounts

07/11/2017 Journal Entry Batch 20585 02- PS 20585- 60 Paradise Drive Bankruptcy Write Off 308.16  308.16  308.16  

07/19/2017 Journal Entry 20592 16- IM Write offs 7,723.39  8,031.55  7,723.39  

07/19/2017 Journal Entry 20592 15- LOV Write offs 273.46  8,305.01  273.46  

07/19/2017 Journal Entry 20592 02- PS Write offs 1,529.43  9,834.44  1,529.43  

07/19/2017 Journal Entry 20592 08- DR Write offs 645.37  10,479.81  645.37  

07/19/2017 Journal Entry 20592 07- PC Write offs 1,139.65  11,619.46  1,139.65  

07/19/2017 Journal Entry 20592 06- WC Write offs 369.62  11,989.08  369.62  

07/19/2017 Journal Entry 20592 04- WVG Write offs 430.27  12,419.35  430.27  

07/19/2017 Journal Entry 20592 17- GG Write offs 2,366.27  14,785.62  2,366.27  

07/19/2017 Journal Entry 20592 11- BH Write offs 311.69  15,097.31  311.69  

v.       Total for 904.01 Uncollectible Accounts $    15,097.31  $    15,097.31        

vi.       923 Outside Services Employed

         923.01 Accounting

01/18/2017 Vendor Credit 1686 Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 50- Admin Steve Cashed wrong check -1,773.82  -1,773.82  1,773.82  

01/18/2017 Check 15456 RE Prescott Co., INC. 50- Admin Parts 1,773.82  0.00  1,773.82  

01/31/2017 Bill 1312017 Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 50- Admin Year End 93.75  93.75  93.75  

02/28/2017 Bill Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 50- Admin Year End- Annual Report 1,943.31  2,037.06  1,943.31  

02/28/2017 Bill Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 02- PS Poasi 31.25  2,068.31  31.25  

03/31/2017 Bill 633838 Leone, McDonnell & Roberts 50- Admin Year End 103.00  2,171.31  103.00  

04/15/2017 Bill March 2017 Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 50- Admin Year End/Annual Re[prt 281.25  2,452.56  281.25  

04/26/2017 Bill 2017-04-26 Roberge, Norman E> 02- PS Poasi 2017 Calculations 552.50  3,005.06  552.50  

04/26/2017 Bill 2017-04-26 Roberge, Norman E> 50- Admin 2016 P&E Annual Report 4,122.50  7,127.56  4,122.50  

04/30/2017 Bill 4312017 Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 50- Admin April Year End/Annual Report 2,156.25  9,283.81  2,156.25  

05/30/2017 Bill 5312017 Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 50- Admin April Year End/Annual Report 2.5hrs 337.50  9,621.31  337.50  

05/31/2017 Bill 635663 Leone, McDonnell & Roberts 50- Admin Year End 480.00  10,101.31  480.00  

07/07/2017 Bill 7/7/2017 Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 02- PS POASI 50.63  10,151.94  50.63  

07/07/2017 Bill 7/7/2017 Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 50- Admin Misc Accounting 202.50  10,354.44  202.50  

07/31/2017 Bill 636282 Leone, McDonnell & Roberts 50- Admin 2016 Financial review 4,620.00  14,974.44  4,620.00  

07/31/2017 Bill 636282 Leone, McDonnell & Roberts 50- Admin 2016 Fed/State Tax Returns 1,075.00  16,049.44  1,075.00  

08/12/2017 Bill July 2017 Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 02- PS Paoasi 135.00  16,184.44  135.00  

08/31/2017 Bill 8312017 Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 02- PS PAOSI-Calcuations 219.37  16,403.81  219.37  

08/31/2017 Bill 636579 Leone, McDonnell & Roberts 50- Admin 2016 Fed/State Tax Returns 320.00  16,723.81  320.00  

08/31/2017 Bill 636579 Leone, McDonnell & Roberts 50- Admin 2016 Financial review/update depreciation schedules 2,490.00  19,213.81  2,490.00  

09/30/2017 Bill 10817 Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 50- Admin Rate options, Leone review, 2016 fed tax state tax 303.75  19,517.56  303.75  

09/30/2017 Bill 636864 Leone, McDonnell & Roberts 50- Admin
Telephone & emails regarding financial statement presentation, computation of divided payments,depreciation calculations, adjusting entries 
& tax provisions 484.00  20,001.56  484.00  

10/30/2017 Bill 10302017 Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 50- Admin PUC Ann Report prep, Tariff-TM .375 50.63  20,052.19  50.63  

11/30/2017 Bill 637569 Leone, McDonnell & Roberts 50- Admin
Professional services rendered in connections with analysis of business tax alternatives, tax computations and other tax planning steps 
performed to reduce income tax liabilities. 215.00  20,267.19  215.00  

12/31/2017 Bill 637945 Leone, McDonnell & Roberts 50- Admin

Professional services rendered in connections with preparation of reviewed financial statements. Client conference conference including 
implementation of new depreciation software. Professional services rendered in connection with the analysis of business tax alternatives, 
tax compilations and other tax planning steps performed to reduce income tax liabilities. 790.00  21,057.19  790.00  

12/31/2017 Bill Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 02- PS YE POASI .625 hrs 84.38  21,141.57  84.38  

         Total for 923.01 Accounting $    21,141.57  $    22,915.39  $    1,773.82  

         923.02 Computer Services

01/26/2017 Check 15483 Logics LLC 50- Admin Monthly Utility Billing and Accounting Program fee 657.00  657.00  657.00  

02/17/2017 Check 15510 Logics LLC 50- Admin Monthly Utility Billing and Accounting Program fee 657.00  1,314.00  657.00  

04/01/2017 Bill 15032 Logics LLC 50- Admin Monthly Utility Billing and Accounting Program fee 657.00  1,971.00  657.00  

05/01/2017 Bill 15123 Logics LLC 50- Admin Monthly Utility Billing and Accounting Program fee 657.00  2,628.00  657.00  

06/01/2017 Bill 15263 Logics LLC 50- Admin Monthly Utility Billing and Accounting Program fee 657.00  3,285.00  657.00  

07/01/2017 Bill 15375 Logics LLC 50- Admin Monthly Utility Billing and Accounting Program fee 657.00  3,942.00  657.00  

08/01/2017 Bill 15464 Logics LLC 50- Admin Monthly Utility Billing and Accounting Program fee 657.00  4,599.00  657.00  

09/01/2017 Bill 15551 Logics LLC 50- Admin Monthly Utility Billing and Accounting Program fee 657.00  5,256.00  657.00  

10/01/2017 Bill 15679 Logics LLC 50- Admin Monthly Utility Billing and Accounting Program fee 657.00  5,913.00  657.00  
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DW 20-187
Staff 1-6, a c

Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.
Staff 1-6, a & c    GL Account  Detail 

January - December 2017
11/01/2017 Bill 15783 Logics LLC 50- Admin Monthly Utility Billing and Accounting Program fee 657.00  6,570.00  657.00  

12/01/2017 Bill 15887 Logics LLC 50- Admin Monthly Utility Billing and Accounting Program fee 657.00  7,227.00  657.00  

         Total for 923.02 Computer Services $      7,227.00  $      7,227.00  

         923.03 Legal

01/31/2017 Bill mt rob 128152140807-1 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 50- Admin Mt Roberts 1,351.50  1,351.50  1,351.50  

01/31/2017 Bill Suiss 128151120125-1 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 02- PS Suissvale 761.50  2,113.00  761.50  

02/28/2017 Bill Mt. Rob 128761 14807- Upton & Hatfield, LLP 50- Admin Mt Roberts 128761 File 140807-1 178.61  2,291.61  178.61  

02/28/2017 Bill Mykytiuk Upton & Hatfield, LLP 02- PS Mykytuik 12764 File 16129-1 388.50  2,680.11  388.50  

02/28/2017 Bill 128760 120125-1 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 50- Admin General work 1,591.50  4,271.61  1,591.50  

03/31/2017 Bill 128852 140807-1 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 02- PS Mt Roberts 513.00  4,784.61  513.00  

03/31/2017 Bill 128851 120125-1 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 50- Admin 128851 File 120125-1 505.50  5,290.11  505.50  

03/31/2017 Bill Mykytuik 128854 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 02- PS Mykytuik 128854 File 161129-1 2,034.00  7,324.11  2,034.00  

04/20/2017 Bill 2017-013 Steve E. Patnaude, LCR 02- PS DW 16-834 Robert Myktiuk 1,294.65  8,618.76  1,294.65  

05/31/2017 Bill 129540 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 02- PS 161129-1 Mykytuik 277.50  8,896.26  277.50  

05/31/2017 Bill 129539 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 02- PS 140807-1 Mt Roberts 58.00  8,954.26  58.00  

06/30/2017 Bill 129915 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 50- Admin Disbursements 143.00  9,097.26  143.00  

06/30/2017 Bill 129915 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 50- Admin 120125-1 Tariff Misc. 1,038.00  10,135.26  1,038.00  

06/30/2017 Bill 129916 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 50- Admin 150603-1 Review order approving settlement 54.00  10,189.26  54.00  

06/30/2017 Bill 129918 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 02- PS 161129-1 Mykytiuk 1,147.00  11,336.26  1,147.00  

06/30/2017 Bill 129919 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 50- Admin 161232-1 Bank of America, Paula Ann Marcus Foundation 18.50  11,354.76  18.50  

07/31/2017 Bill 130533 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 50- Admin Gen legal 120125-1 Disbursements 153.00  11,507.76  153.00  

07/31/2017 Bill 130533 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 16- IM Gen 120125-1 IM 581.55  12,089.31  581.55  

07/31/2017 Bill 130533 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 50- Admin Gen Legal  120125-1 308.95  12,398.26  308.95  

07/31/2017 Bill 130535 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 02- PS 161129-1 Mykytiuk 851.00  13,249.26  851.00  

08/31/2017 Bill 130642 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 04- WVG 170829-1 169 Judges Rd -Farber 410.20  13,659.46  410.20  

08/31/2017 Bill 130642 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 05- HVS 170829-1 72 Hidden Valley Dr-Perrine 410.20  14,069.66  410.20  

08/31/2017 Bill 130642 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 05- HVS 170829-1 10 Heritage Rd- Tannetta 410.20  14,479.86  410.20  

08/31/2017 Bill 130642 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 07- PC 170829-1 85 Plantation Rd- Marconi 410.20  14,890.06  410.20  

08/31/2017 Bill 130642 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 12- TWW 170829-1 88 Main St- Steele 410.20  15,300.26  410.20  

08/31/2017 Bill 130642 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 13- 175E 170829-1 13 Rainbow Ln-Underwood 410.20  15,710.46  410.20  

08/31/2017 Bill 130642 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 02- PS 170829-1 198 Paradise Dr- Contrada 410.19  16,120.65  410.19  

08/31/2017 Bill 130640 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 02- PS 161129-1 Mykytiuk Appeal to Supreme Court 444.00  16,564.65  444.00  

08/31/2017 Bill 130639 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 50- Admin 120125-1 General:  Title search, Markus foundation, IM title work, 283.05  16,847.70  283.05  

08/31/2017 Bill 130640 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 02- PS 161129-1 Appeal Filing fee 277.68  17,125.38  277.68  

09/30/2017 Bill 130966 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 50- Admin 120125-1 Attend Deposition of A.Wood 222.00  17,347.38  222.00  

09/30/2017 Bill 170829-1 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 12- TWW 170829-1 Lien File 200.84  17,548.22  200.84  

09/30/2017 Bill 170829-1 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 02- PS 170829-1 Lien File 200.83  17,749.05  200.83  

09/30/2017 Bill 170829-1 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 05- HVS 170829-1 Lien file 200.83  17,949.88  200.83  

10/31/2017 Bill 131302 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 02- PS 161129-1 Mykytiuk Supreme Court 166.50  18,116.38  166.50  

10/31/2017 Bill 131301 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 18- DS 151008-1 Dockham Shores 39.00  18,155.38  39.00  

10/31/2017 Bill 131399 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 05- HVS 170829-1 Lien file 151.58  18,306.96  151.58  

10/31/2017 Bill 131399 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 02- PS 170829-1 Lien File 151.58  18,458.54  151.58  

10/31/2017 Bill 131399 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 12- TWW 170829-1 Lien File 151.58  18,610.12  151.58  

11/30/2017 Bill 131728 File 170829-1 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 50- Admin 131728 File 170829-1 Rocording fee Nathan Steele 12.49  18,622.61  12.49  

11/30/2017 Bill 131655 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 02- PS 161129-1 Mykytiuk 203.50  18,826.11  203.50  

11/30/2017 Bill 131654 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 50- Admin 120125-1 Markus Foundation 74.00  18,900.11  74.00  

12/21/2017 Journal Entry AP10431 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 50- Admin Reclass to 923.03 Timber expense not Step2 Cobank 92.50  18,992.61  92.50  

12/31/2017 Bill 132018 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 02- PS 161129-1-Mykytiuk Superior Court 5,661.00  24,653.61  5,661.00  

12/31/2017 Bill 132019 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 50- Admin 161232-1 Bank Amer/Markus Foundation vs LRWC 148.00  24,801.61  148.00  

12/31/2017 Bill 132017 Upton & Hatfield, LLP 50- Admin 120125-1 General Legal 37.00  24,838.61  37.00  

         Total for 923.03 Legal $    24,838.61  $    24,838.61  

         923.04 Other

01/13/2017 Check 15451 Gibbons, Ginger 50- Admin Office Cleaning 75.00  75.00  75.00  

         Total for 923.04 Other $           75.00  $           75.00  

vi. Total for 923 Outside Services Employed $    53,282.18  $    55,056.00  $    1,773.82  

2017 Total for 673, 904, and 923 $    79,198.74  $    80,972.56  $    1,773.82  

NOTE: 675,676,678 accounts had no allocated expenses in 2017
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DW 20-187
Staff 1-6 a, c

Ref. Staff 
1-6, a Account Date Transaction Type Num Name Class Staff 1-6, c- Brief Memo/Description Amount Balance Debit Credit

i. 673 Maint. of T&D Mains
01/31/2018 Bill 101745 LRW Water Services, Inc 01- FEH 1/8 FEH Brandon assist with leak repair- 10 hours @ $50.00 per hour 500.00  500.00  500.00  

01/31/2018 Bill 101745 LRW Water Services, Inc 05- HVS 1/9 HV Brandon Leak Detection 10 hours 500.00  1,000.00  500.00  

01/31/2018 Bill 101745 LRW Water Services, Inc 10- ELW 1/18 ELW Brandon Assist with leak Repair 8.5 hours Verneer Vac 4 hours @ $100 825.00  1,825.00  825.00  

02/28/2018 Bill 101746 LRW Water Services, Inc 05- HVS 2/2 -HV Brandon Leak Repair 7 hours 350.00  2,175.00  350.00  

04/26/2018 Bill 101760 LRW Water Services, Inc 04- WVG

4/2-WVG Judges Road Repair Leak 
Peter 6 hrs  $300
Brandon 7 hours $350
Verneer Vac 6 hours @ 100 per hour  $600 1,250.00  3,425.00  1,250.00  

05/04/2018 Bill 101780 LRW Water Services, Inc 14- DC
4/18 Deer Cove/Patriots Way Assist with Water Line Installation 
Brandon - 5 hours 250.00  3,675.00  250.00  

05/08/2018 Bill 4329 Evans Brothers Sand & Gravel 50- Admin Road Repair/Maint, multiple systems 92.25  3,767.25  92.25  

05/21/2018 Bill 4353 Evans Brothers Sand & Gravel 50- Admin Road Repair/Maint, multiple systems 33.75  3,801.00  33.75  

05/23/2018 Credit Card Expense
Auburchon Hardware- Blue Tarp Credit 
Service 50- Admin Materials 79.72  3,880.72  79.72  

05/29/2018 Bill 126148 Water Industries, INC 50- Admin Discount -58.54 3,822.18  58.54  

05/29/2018 Bill 126148 Water Industries, INC 50- Admin 100' 200# pipe 585.41 4,407.59  585.41  

06/06/2018 Credit Card Expense USA Blue Book 50- Admin Materials 317.51 4,725.10  317.51  

06/19/2018 Bill 4437 Evans Brothers Sand & Gravel 01- FEH 3/4 Crushed 15.00 4,740.10  15.00  

06/19/2018 Bill 4437 Evans Brothers Sand & Gravel 03- WP Loam 18.00 4,758.10  18.00  

06/19/2018 Bill 126413 Water Industries, INC 50- Admin 100' 1 1/2" 160#pipe 147.83 4,905.93  147.83  

06/19/2018 Bill 126413 Water Industries, INC 50- Admin 100' 1 1/4"  160# pipe 110.11 5,016.04  110.11  

07/05/2018 Bill 4472 Evans Brothers Sand & Gravel 01- FEH 3/4 CBR 22.50 5,038.54  22.50  

07/05/2018 Bill 4472 Evans Brothers Sand & Gravel 03- WP screen sand 22.50 5,061.04  22.50  

07/13/2018 Bill 4480 Evans Brothers Sand & Gravel 05- HVS 3/4 CBR 67.50 5,128.54  67.50  

07/13/2018 Bill 4480 Evans Brothers Sand & Gravel 05- HVS screen sand 22.50 5,151.04  22.50  

07/23/2018 Bill 4504 Evans Brothers Sand & Gravel 05- HVS 3/4 CBR 33.75 5,184.79  33.75  

07/23/2018 Bill 4504 Evans Brothers Sand & Gravel 05- HVS 1/2" screened loam 36.00 5,220.79  36.00  

08/17/2018 Bill 59850568 F. W. Webb Company 05- HVS Materials 29.46 5,250.25  29.46  

08/22/2018 Bill 59911352 F. W. Webb Company 50- Admin PVC 2"x20' 156.80 5,407.05  156.80  

08/27/2018 Bill 59952849 F. W. Webb Company 12- TWW Materials 301.78 5,708.83  301.78  

08/28/2018 Bill 59969421 F. W. Webb Company 50- Admin Materials 33.00 5,741.83  33.00  

08/29/2018 Bill 4599 Evans Brothers Sand & Gravel 16- IM 3/4" Screened Loam 48.00 5,789.83  48.00  

08/30/2018 Bill 4230 Bruce Robinson Company 12- TWW TWW Leak Repair 698.56 6,488.39  698.56  

09/06/2018 Bill 60052439 F. W. Webb Company 50- Admin Materials 92.40 6,580.79  92.40  

09/21/2018 Bill 127394 Water Industries, INC 02- PS Materials 444.11 7,024.90  444.11  

09/24/2018 Bill 4632 Evans Brothers Sand & Gravel 05- HVS 3/4" CBR, Screen Sand- Brown Rd 262.50 7,287.40  262.50  

10/01/2018 Journal Entry Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 50- Admin
Dig safe markings
Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 60.00  7,347.40  60.00  

10/01/2018 Journal Entry Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 01- FEH
Leak System
Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 485.00  7,832.40  485.00  

10/01/2018 Journal Entry Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 16- IM
Dig safe markings
Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 25.00  7,857.40  25.00  

10/01/2018 Journal Entry Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 14- DC
Dig safe markings
Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 14.00  7,871.40  14.00  

10/01/2018 Journal Entry Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 11- BH
Dig safe markings
Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 60.00  7,931.40  60.00  

10/01/2018 Journal Entry Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 07- PC
Dig safe markings
Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 72.50  8,003.90  72.50  

10/01/2018 Journal Entry Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 06- WC
Dig safe markings
Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 50.00  8,053.90  50.00  

10/01/2018 Journal Entry Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 05- HVS
Dig safe markings
Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 30.00  8,083.90  30.00  

10/01/2018 Journal Entry Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 04- WVG
Dig safe markings
Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 128.00  8,211.90  128.00  

10/01/2018 Journal Entry Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 02- PS
Dig safe markings
Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 30.00  8,241.90  30.00  

10/01/2018 Journal Entry Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 01- FEH
Dig safe markings
Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 87.00  8,328.90  87.00  

10/01/2018 Journal Entry Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 50- Admin
Leak System
Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 272.50  8,601.40  272.50  

10/01/2018 Journal Entry Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 16- IM
Leak System
Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 352.00  8,953.40  352.00  

10/01/2018 Journal Entry Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 15- LOV
Leak System
Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 720.00  9,673.40  720.00  

10/01/2018 Journal Entry Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 13- 175E
Leak System
Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 91.00  9,764.40  91.00  

10/01/2018 Journal Entry Adj WO Acct Jan-Sept 12- TWW
Leak System
